High Performance Signal Conditioners DSCA
For information call 800-444-7644210
©1995-2014 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2008-Registered QMS
DSCA38
Strain Gage Input Signal Conditioners
Description
Each DSCA38 strain gage input module provides a single channel of strain gage
input which is filtered, isolated, amplified, and converted to a high-level voltage

Typical❇ at TA=+25°C and +24VDC supply voltage
DSCA38
Ordering Information
DSCA38-01 Full –10mV to +10mV +3.333V 3mV/V 1
DSCA38-02 Full –30mV to +30mV +10.0V 3mV/V 1
DSCA38-03 Half –10mV to +10mV +3.333V 3mV/V 1
DSCA38-04 Half –30mV to +30mV +10.0V 3mV/V 1
DSCA38-05 Full –20mV to +20mV +10.0V 2mV/V 1
DSCA38-06 Full –33.3mV to +33.3mV +3.333V 10mV/V 1
DSCA38-07 Full –100mV to +100mV +10.0V 10mV/V 1
DSCA38-08 Full –10mV to +10mV +3.333V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-09 Full –30mV to +30mV +10.0V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-10 Half –10mV to +10mV +3.333V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-11 Half –30mV to +30mV +10.0V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-12 Full –20mV to +20mV +10.0V 2mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-13 Full –33.3mV to +33.3mV +3.333V 10mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-14 Full –100mV to +100mV +10.0V 10mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-15 Full 0 to +10mV +3.333V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-16 Full 0 to +30mV +10.0V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-17 Half 0 to +10mV +3.333V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-18 Half 0 to +30mV +10.0V 3mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-19 Full 0 to +20mV +10.0V 2mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-20 Full 0 to +33.3mV +3.333V 10mV/V 2, 3, 4
DSCA38-21 Full 0  to +100mV +10.0V 10mV/V 2, 3, 4
Model Input Range
Output
  Range† Excitation  Sens.
Output Range Part No. Suffix Example
1. –10V to +10V NONE DSCA38-01
2. 0V to +10V NONE DSCA38-08
3. 4 to 20mA C DSCA38-08C
4. 0 to 20mA E DSCA38-08E
†††††Output Ranges Available
Installation Notes:
1.) This Equipment is Suitable for Use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D, or Non-Hazardous Locations Only.
2.) Warning - Explosion Hazard - Substitution of Components May Impair Suitability for Class I, Division 2.